www.canfieldconnector.com         em: customerservice@canfieldconnector.com         ph: 1-800-554-5071 
70
The Canfield Connector 7C Series proximity sensors are used to sense position
on pneumatic actuators equipped with magnetic pistons from 2" to 8" bore. This
proven design is rugged yet cost effective. All switches feature a self-adjusting
clamp that grips standard NFPA and custom cylinders eliminating stocking re-
quirements of many clamps for different bore sizes. The Series 7C boasts the
largest number of custom circuits to match applications found in the market.

71
7 C1 0 -       0 0  -
Ordering Example:  7C10-000-204
Universal tie rod clamp, 1/2" conduit hub,
reed switch, lighted, MOV surge suppression,
normally open, 5 - 240V AC/DC 50/60 Hz
Switch†
Type Description Function Switching
Voltage
Switching
Current
Switching
Power Voltage Drop
01 Reed Switch, 2 Wire Normally Open
SPST
0 - 240V AC/DC
50/60 Hz 1 Amp max. 30 Watts
max. 0 Volts
04 Reed Switch, MOV, Red LED,
2 Wire
Normally Open
SPST
5 - 240V AC/DC
50/60 Hz
1 Amp max.
.005 Amps min.
30 Watts
max. 3 Volts
05 Reed Switch,
2 Wire
Normally Closed
SPST
0 - 120V AC/DC
50/60 Hz 1 Amp max. 20 Watts
max. 0 Volts
06 Reed Switch, Red LED,
3 Wire
Single Pole, Double
Throw
5 - 120V AC/DC
50/60 Hz
1 Amp max.
.005 Amps min.
20 Watts
max.
3Volts/load1
0Volts/load2
09 Reed Switch, MOV, Red LED,
2 Wire
Normally Closed
SPST
5 - 120V AC/DC
50/60 Hz
1 Amp max.
.005 Amps min.
20 Watts
max. 3 Volts
15 AC Electronic Sensor for Reed
Magnets, Red LED,  3 Wire
Normally Open
TRIAC output 12-24 VAC 600 mA max.
5 Amps Inrush
15 Watts
max. 1 Volt
16 AC Electronic Sensor for Reed
Magnets, Red LED,3 Wire
Normally Open
TRIAC output 120 VAC 600 mA max.
5 Amps Inrush
72 Watts
max. 1 Volt
21 Reed Switch, MOV,
2 Wire